
DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 1:12 PM  2/5/2012  Page 1

FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 2:08.29 * Summer A Dacheux2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 141 2:08.79Mitzel, Anne

29.51 32.29 33.44 33.55

DAAC 142 2:12.06Staub, Morgan O

29.63 33.10 34.85 34.48

LAC 143 2:34.82Grove, Morgan

34.48 39.44 41.58 39.32

SST 134 2:46.07O'Connor, Erin

38.11 42.32 45.26 40.38

SST 135 2:48.31Hildebrand, Alisyn

37.71 44.34 45.48 40.78

CYA 146 2:51.31Kunkel, Carolyn

37.69 43.64 46.06 43.92

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:58.54 * Eric Mitchell2/8/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 2:11.56Marshall, Casey J

29.30 32.93 34.67 34.66

LAC 132 2:11.88Lanius, Matthew

30.04 33.16 35.18 33.50

 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:21.28 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:21.57LAC

1) Stone, Ryelee 8 2) Lanius, Mikaela 7

3) Aggen, Holly 8 4) Schwinger, Samantha 8

46.02 35.55

A2 1:21.61SST

1) Madsen, Sara 8 2) Albrecht, Lily 8

3) Cunningham, Rachel 8 4) Knapp, Ella 7

45.41 36.20

A3 1:32.23CYA

1) Gemma, Ava 7 2) Minich, Allison 8

3) Poland, Allison 8 4) Froman, Emily 8

51.49 40.74

A4 1:38.11DAAC

1) Sheridan, Emma L 7 2) Pequignot, Emma 8

3) Cunningham, Cierra L 8 4) Link, Brooklyn E 8

55.24 42.87

B5 1:40.38LAC

1) Andrews, Telia 8 2) Howell, Marion 8

3) Kapp, Christine 7 4) Andrews, Jade 8

55.83 44.55

B6 1:44.21SST

1) Liberto, Karleigh 8 2) Rebert, Cora 8

3) Study, Maggie 7 4) Wherley, Tia 8

1:00.19 44.02

B7 1:50.63CYA

1) Buia, Ainsley 8 2) Strayer, Catie 8

3) Johnson, Paige 8 4) Young, Megan 8

53.81 56.82

C8 2:25.96LAC

1) Welchans, Abby 6 2) Aggen, Hanna 6

3) Carey, Shana 8 4) Busser, Claire 7

59.74 1:26.22

C--- DQCYA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly

1) Collins, Natalie 8 2) Yankanich, Brooke 6

3) Stover, Kadia 7 4) Barrett, Noelle 8

30.37 34.91

B--- DQDAAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Not on back off wall - back

1) Swords, Kaylee A 4 2) Craig, Nora L 6

3) Conrad, Kyra 7 4) Hoffman, Adley M 4

1:33.89 1:32.29

D--- DQLAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

1) Poff, Carly 7 2) Stein, Bella 7

3) Schwinger, Elizabeth 7 4) Trout, Madison 5

1:08.23 1:24.75

 
Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:27.81 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/2/2008

C Woods, J Spangler, A Peckmann, C Brandstedter

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.19DAAC

1) Glatfelter, Tanner 3 2) Morris, Skyler M 8

3) Hetrick, Michael R 7 4) Cruz, Max 8

1:51.19

A--- DQLAC

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Rees, Jonah 5 2) McDanel, Brendan 8

3) Barley, Sean 7 4) Barker, Noah 7

1:05.61 46.33

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:21.18 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/6/1999

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.49DAAC

1) Sporer, Bryn 10 2) Garver, Breeann 10

3) Lash, Kalyn R 10 4) Thomas, Tesia L 9

41.97 47.33 31.45 29.74

A2 2:30.83SST

1) Devine, Molly 10 2) Study, Katherine 9

3) Wherley, Mya 10 4) Brickley, Danica 10

38.04 43.79 36.59 32.41

A3 2:37.46CYA

1) DuRand, Brynn 10 2) Minich, Sarah 10

3) Smith, Michaela 10 4) Arganbright, Jenna 9

37.15 40.73 41.78 37.80

B4 2:38.96SST

1) Robinson, Annabelle 10 2) Madsen, Jenna 10

3) Cunningham, Lindsay 10 4) Richter, Lauren 9

44.76 42.94 44.98 26.28

A5 2:45.22LAC

1) Althoff, Ashlyn 10 2) Mitzel, Scarlet 9

3) Moore, Olivia 10 4) Mitzel, Abigail 10

39.56 48.08 41.71 35.87
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B6 2:57.72DAAC

1) Miller, Gabby 10 2) Smith, Amber 10

3) McDaniel, Lily 9 4) Kinard, Madelynn 10

41.56 52.21 45.43 38.52

B7 2:59.32LAC

1) Howell, Emma 10 2) Helt, Rachel 10

3) Warntz, Ally 9 4) Hilbert, Marisa 10

50.85 47.45 43.34 37.68

B8 2:59.65CYA

1) Hartman, Kelsey 9 2) Cabry, Sara 9

3) Yankanich, Anna 9 4) Brink, Eve 10

41.08 54.84 47.75 35.98

C9 3:07.58CYA

1) Leib, Rachel 9 2) Nauss, Heidi 10

3) Thornton, Courtney 9 4) Becker, Ava 9

42.85 54.48 48.68 41.57

D10 3:14.69CYA

1) Gemma, Olivia 9 2) Roberts, Anna 10

3) Peyton, Evelyn 9 4) Newbould, Caitlyn 9

44.76 54.77 52.95 42.21

C--- DQLAC

1) Welchans, Hannah 9 2) Holz, Molly 9

3) Hopkins, Audrey 10 4) Herbert, Emily 10

59.24 1:41.89 44.12

C--- DQSST

1) Calp, Rhiannan 9 2) Culp, Maleah 9

3) Resetar, Jordyn 9 4) Liberto, Kaelyn 9

49.87 1:00.75 56.71 35.09

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:20.41 * Central York Aquatics2/4/2012

P O'Neill, L Tate, B Forry, I McNaughton

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:20.41*CYA

1) O'Neill, Patrick S 10 2) Tate, Lucas B 10

3) Forry, Brent 9 4) McNaughton, Ian C 10

34.74 38.98 33.66 33.03

A2 2:45.55DAAC

1) Becker, Jakub T 10 2) Miller, Jackson C 10

3) Barnes, Si 10 4) McKee, Kieran C 10

41.17 49.05 43.11 32.22

B3 3:05.60CYA

1) Hendell, John 9 2) Stover, Kohen 10

3) Beck, Cody J 10 4) Nadzom, Izak 10

50.48 51.00 50.57 33.55

A4 3:15.16LAC

1) Lorenzen, Michael 10 2) McDanel, Shane 10

3) Ibarra, Isaac 9 4) Latzko, Matthew 10

52.51 49.15 47.70 45.80

C--- DQCYA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: Walking on or springing from bottom - Misc

1) Murr, Zachary 10 2) Dom, Curtis 10

3) Sequino, Thomas 9 4) Brandstedter, Matt 9

58.13 1:04.99 54.11 16.24

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:05.18 * Dover Area Aquatic Club2/4/1995

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:13.44CYA

1) Craney, Kaeley 12 2) Presley, Jordan 12

3) Gingerich, Marisa H 12 4) Hartman, Sarah E 11

35.99 39.27 28.97 29.21

A2 2:17.72LAC

1) Aggen, Claire 12 2) Burke, Rachel 11

3) Welchans, Hailey 12 4) Barley, Natalie 11

35.63 40.33 31.06 30.70

A3 2:27.30SST

1) Liberto, Kaira 12 2) Green, Allyson 12

3) Flemion, Lauren 12 4) Culp, Janna 12

38.83 39.09 36.14 33.24

B4 2:33.32DAAC

1) Swords, Ally M 12 2) Becker, Ania E 12

3) Swaltek, Kayla N 12 4) Barnes, Sophie 12

37.73 41.57 39.34 34.68

C5 2:42.76DAAC

1) Murray, Allison L 12 2) Gamber, Kelsey 11

3) Weaver, Madisyn M 11 4) Glatfelter, Sadie 12

41.12 47.39 15.77 58.48

C6 2:46.55CYA

1) Snare, Emily 12 2) Yankanich, Lauren 11

3) Smith, Kendall 11 4) Ellis, Samantha 11

41.28 49.41 38.08 37.78

B7 2:57.71SST

1) Tushingham, Jessica 12 2) Costello, Brigid 11

3) Gebhart, Katie 12 4) Klinger, Sidney 12

43.97 46.43 47.27 40.04

B8 3:01.16LAC

1) Smith, Ashlyn 12 2) Bradley, Hailey 11

3) Baker, Kate 11 4) Vernoia, Marissa 12

47.96 50.57 49.17 33.46

B--- DQCYA

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Dodd, Sarah M 12 2) Cabry, Erin 11

3) Alloway, Emma J 12 4) Scalese, Charlotte M 11

36.37 39.84 37.01 31.87

D--- DQDAAC

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Cable, Anna 11 2) Hoopes, Hailey 11

3) Ouart, Julia 11 4) McGrew, Sarah E 11

57.77 52.36 38.59 40.83

A--- DQDAAC

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Hetrick, Madeline M 11 2) Long, Annie R 11

3) Beierschmitt, Grace 11 4) Shelton, Kiersten R 12

33.67 40.50 30.97 29.52

D--- DQCYA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Walking on or springing from bottom - Misc

1) Esposito, Laurie 11 2) Bowman, Annabelle 10

3) Klinedinst, Alyssa 11 4) Parson, Leah 11

53.20 42.10
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST
 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:12.83 * Bobcat Swim Club2/2/2008

L BRASWELL, J STRICKHOUSER, T IRVINE, S Braswell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:29.31LAC

1) Migash, Anthony 11 2) Waldrup, Quinn 12

3) Lorenzen, Jacob 12 4) Lanius, Christopher 11

37.30 43.81 34.83 33.37

A2 2:29.48CYA

1) Forry, Alex J 12 2) Cappella, Nick 12

3) Hicks, Jared R 11 4) Musone, Jacob 12

36.74 42.77 36.71 33.26

A3 2:34.87SST

1) Mack, Daniel 12 2) Yokem, Alex 12

3) Nickol, Ryan 10 4) Knapp, Cullen 9

40.45 45.47 36.39 32.56

A4 2:35.23DAAC

1) Smith, Jarod W 12 2) Spangler, Jake M 12

3) Ouart, Jeremy L 12 4) McGrew, Jacob A 12

43.47 36.42 38.53 36.81

B5 2:45.96LAC

1) Chan, Nathaniel 11 2) Stein, Brayden 11

3) Hopkins, Aidan 11 4) Holz, William 11

44.24 48.67 37.92 35.13

B--- DQCYA

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Brosend, Clayton 9 2) Risser, Dan 10

3) Schaefer, Noah 11 4) Khan, Awais 9

43.21 59.51

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:02.60 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/5/2011

N Smith, A Aspey, S Dacheux, M Becker

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:08.41CYA

1) Spinney, Sarah E 13 2) Vaughn, Jocelyn 14

3) Weeks, Danielle M 14 4) Wortman, Lauren 14

33.45 36.06 30.83 28.07

A2 2:10.87DAAC

1) Staub, Morgan O 14 2) Aspey, Allie R 14

3) Goodling, Karly 13 4) Spaulding, Emily T 14

33.43 35.85 32.59 29.00

A3 2:10.99LAC

1) Myers, Amira 14 2) Althoff, Hayley 13

3) Mitzel, Anne 14 4) Wurster, Jamie 14

33.84 38.51 30.60 28.04

B4 2:20.33DAAC

1) Hersey, Alyssa J 13 2) Patterson, Abby T 14

3) Shoemaker, Kyra M 13 4) Bollinger, Claudia N 14

36.64 38.82 34.24 30.63

A5 2:26.28SST

1) Green, Courtney 13 2) Gatz, Abigail 13

3) Ridge, Makenzie 14 4) Hildebrand, Alisyn 13

36.38 40.93 35.45 33.52

B6 2:33.84LAC

1) Warntz, Cara 11 2) Helt, Sarah 13

3) Grove, Morgan 14 4) Trout, Bryn 13

48.65 39.70 35.05 30.44

B7 2:58.35CYA

1) Kunkel, Carolyn 14 2) Gross, Anna 13

3) Spahr, Morgyn 13 4) Thornton, Lauren 11

43.63 50.53 40.48 43.71

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:52.11 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.02CYA

1) Hartzell, Will D 13 2) Tate, Jesse W 14

3) Peckmann, Alec K 12 4) Fisher, Ben C 13

30.98 33.27 28.05 26.72

A2 1:59.73DAAC

1) Marshall, Casey J 13 2) Aspey, Cameron P 13

3) Link, Hunter A 14 4) Snyder, Tyler S 14

29.85 35.41 28.58 25.89

B3 2:41.48DAAC

1) Rickard, Sam J 13 2) Boyd, Brannon N 13

3) McDaniel, Evan H 13 4) Kwasnjuk, Tobias 13

36.09 45.39 47.21 32.79

B4 2:45.52CYA

1) Hammen, Kurt 11 2) Gemma, Anthony 13

3) Fox, Chris 14 4) Heilman, Gavin 11

44.83 33.80 39.93 46.96

 
Event 13  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:00.37 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2009

C Janosky, S Evans, C Cashman, M Stern

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.18DAAC

1) Dacheux, Summer A 15 2) Becker, Mia R 15

3) Janosky, Aniella F 16 4) Boyd, Bari 16

30.57 36.23 28.11 29.27

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:14.14 * Michelle King2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 1:17.88Lash, Kalyn R

34.53 43.35

SST 102 1:24.60Wherley, Mya

40.07 44.53

CYA 103 1:25.67Minich, Sarah

41.68 43.99

LAC 104 1:28.09Althoff, Ashlyn

39.70 48.39

DAAC  95 1:28.52Thomas, Tesia L

39.66 48.86

LAC  96 1:30.58Mitzel, Scarlet

41.78 48.80

CYA 107 1:31.20DuRand, Brynn

41.83 49.37

DAAC 108 1:40.30Kinard, Madelynn

43.96 56.34

CYA  99 1:40.82Thornton, Courtney

48.30 52.52

DAAC  910 1:44.48Webb, Em N

50.22 54.26
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  911 1:46.98Peyton, Evelyn

50.93 56.05

CYA  912 1:52.04Becker, Ava

50.95 1:01.09

CYA  913 1:57.75Cabry, Sara

55.27 1:02.48

CYA  914 2:12.97Newbould, Caitlyn

1:01.63 1:11.34

DAAC 10--- DQGarver, Breeann

49.87 52.50

CYA  9--- DQTowne, Elizabeth

Strokes out of sequence - IM

56.89 1:29.80

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:21.67 * Patrick S O'Neill2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:21.67*O'Neill, Patrick S

37.52 44.15

SST 102 1:25.56Nickol, Ryan

38.44 47.12

SST  93 1:28.61Knapp, Cullen

40.63 47.98

CYA 104 1:30.85McNaughton, Ian C

40.23 50.62

DAAC 105 1:42.44Barnes, Si

46.44 56.00

CYA 106 1:44.36Beck, Cody J

47.10 57.26

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:04.74 * Michelle King2/3/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 111 1:17.32Hartman, Sarah E

36.26 41.06

CYA 122 1:19.67Craney, Kaeley

37.01 42.66

CYA 113 1:22.23Cabry, Erin

39.24 42.99

DAAC 124 1:22.55Becker, Ania E

38.14 44.41

SST 125 1:22.70Flemion, Lauren

36.42 46.28

LAC 126 1:22.72Aggen, Claire

38.05 44.67

DAAC 127 1:23.90Swaltek, Kayla N

39.31 44.59

DAAC 128 1:33.48Barnes, Sophie

43.29 50.19

CYA 119 1:47.74Ellis, Samantha

49.28 58.46

CYA 1110 2:00.15Parson, Leah

57.29 1:02.86

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:05.55 * Alec K Peckmann2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 121 1:05.55*Peckmann, Alec K

30.30 35.25

DAAC 122 1:14.39Spangler, Jake M

34.54 39.85

LAC 123 1:20.20Lorenzen, Jacob

38.01 42.19

SST 124 1:29.19Mack, Daniel

41.31 47.88

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Patriot: 2:19.12 * Michelle King2/2/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 141 2:29.08Mitzel, Anne

32.95 41.46 42.23 32.44

DAAC 142 2:29.51Aspey, Allie R

33.28 40.52 42.17 33.54

CYA 133 2:39.87Spinney, Sarah E

32.99 39.48 50.83 36.57

DAAC 134 2:43.70Goodling, Karly

35.17 43.36 49.01 36.16

DAAC 135 2:52.05Shoemaker, Kyra M

36.33 43.69 49.47 42.56

CYA 136 3:06.21Gross, Anna

40.23 45.22 59.92 40.84

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Patriot: 2:17.65 * Sean Burdette2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 2:29.10Link, Hunter A

30.47 37.31 45.87 35.45

CYA 132 2:36.20Hartzell, Will D

34.14 38.38 49.13 34.55

DAAC 133 2:42.20Aspey, Cameron P

33.44 43.74 46.89 38.13

SST 134 3:00.99Anderson, Mac

41.12 42.33 55.85 41.69

 
Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 15.87 * Courtney N Harnish2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  81 16.04Aggen, Holly

LAC  82 16.87Stone, Ryelee

CYA  73 18.22Gemma, Ava

LAC  84 18.56Schwinger, Samantha

LAC  85 18.63Andrews, Telia

SST  86 19.18Madsen, Sara

LAC  77 19.25Lanius, Mikaela

DAAC  78 19.30Sheridan, Emma L

CYA  89 20.11Minich, Allison

CYA  810 20.41Froman, Emily

LAC  711 20.55Kapp, Christine

LAC  812 20.74Howell, Marion

SST  813 20.76Wherley, Tia

CYA  814 21.06Young, Megan
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  615 21.10Craig, Nora L

LAC  816 21.50Andrews, Jade

LAC  717 21.84Busser, Claire

LAC  618 22.59Welchans, Abby

SST  719 23.57Garrett, Eva Joy

SST  820 23.58Janocha, Molly

SST  721 23.63Study, Maggie

CYA  622 24.49Yankanich, Brooke

DAAC  723 24.87Conrad, Kyra

CYA  824 25.00Collins, Natalie

CYA  725 25.32Stover, Kadia

SST  826 25.80Liberto, Karleigh

LAC  727 27.08Schwinger, Elizabeth

LAC  728 28.22Poff, Carly

SST  529 29.77Wherley, Bly

SST  730 32.20Ozsvath, Gabrielle

SST  631 34.64Green, Bailee

LAC  532 36.58Burke, Sarah

SST  733 37.60Myatt, Alayna

DAAC  434 58.20Swords, Kaylee A

DAAC  435 1:06.24Hoffman, Adley M

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 16.58 * Chase Flickinger2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  71 17.91Barley, Sean

CYA  82 18.27McNaughton, Cole

DAAC  33 20.77Glatfelter, Tanner

DAAC  84 21.54Morris, Skyler M

SST  85 23.39Martinak, Luke

DAAC  86 23.43Cruz, Max

LAC  77 25.55Barker, Noah

CYA  88 25.59Mamary, Danny

LAC  59 30.65Rees, Jonah

SST  610 34.71Richter, Mason

 
Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 29.06 * Nicole Price2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 10*1 32.30Sporer, Bryn

DAAC  9*1 32.30Thomas, Tesia L

CYA 103 33.34Smith, Michaela

CYA  94 33.54Hartman, Kelsey

SST  95 34.50Richter, Lauren

LAC 106 35.08Mitzel, Abigail

DAAC 107 36.65Smith, Amber

DAAC 108 37.52Miller, Gabby

CYA 109 37.69Brink, Eve

DAAC  910 38.18Bahoric, Kayla

CYA  911 38.49Leib, Rachel

LAC  912 38.75Warntz, Ally

CYA  913 38.96Arganbright, Jenna

LAC 1014 39.13Hilbert, Marisa

CYA  915 39.53Yankanich, Anna

CYA  916 39.60Thornton, Courtney

DAAC  917 40.69Mills, Taylor M

LAC 1018 42.18Howell, Emma

SST  919 43.26Calp, Rhiannan

CYA 1020 44.03Nauss, Heidi

SST  921 46.05Culp, Maleah

LAC  922 46.20Welchans, Hannah

LAC 1023 48.26Herbert, Emily

SST  924 48.55Liberto, Kaelyn

CYA  925 50.55Sebright, Jania

CYA  926 51.97Brodbeck, Madeline

LAC 1027 54.12Raynor, Kaitlyn

CYA  928 57.40Towne, Elizabeth

 
Event 26  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 30.65 * Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 32.13Tate, Lucas B

SST  92 34.40Knapp, Cullen

DAAC 103 35.62Becker, Jakub T

DAAC 104 36.77Pequignot, Jud

LAC 105 38.87McDanel, Shane

CYA 106 39.75Nadzom, Izak

CYA 107 40.14Stover, Kohen

CYA  98 41.35Hendell, John

CYA 109 42.37Dom, Curtis

LAC 1010 45.21Latzko, Matthew

CYA  911 47.66Brosend, Clayton

CYA  912 50.68Brandstedter, Matt

CYA  913 51.39Sequino, Thomas

CYA 1014 53.58Murr, Zachary

CYA 1015 54.71Risser, Dan

CYA  916 1:01.35Khan, Awais

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 26.51 * Michelle King2/3/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 111 27.33Hetrick, Madeline M

LAC 122 28.63Welchans, Hailey

CYA 113 29.79Hartman, Sarah E

CYA 124 31.49Craney, Kaeley

CYA 115 32.88Scalese, Charlotte M

SST 126 33.04Culp, Janna

LAC 127 33.56Vernoia, Marissa

DAAC 128 33.76Swords, Ally M

DAAC 129 34.85Glatfelter, Sadie

DAAC 1110 34.92Ouart, Julia

DAAC 1111 35.09Weaver, Madisyn M

CYA 1212 35.17Snare, Emily

CYA 1113 35.19Smith, Kendall

SST 1214 35.25Liberto, Kaira

SST 1115 35.45Costello, Brigid

SST 1216 37.08Gebhart, Katie

SST 1217 37.74Tushingham, Jessica

DAAC 1118 37.78Hoopes, Hailey

DAAC 1119 38.56Gamber, Kelsey

CYA 1120 38.85Klinedinst, Alyssa

DAAC 1121 39.72Cable, Anna
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 1222 40.19Klinger, Sidney

LAC 1123 40.74Baker, Kate

DAAC 1124 41.34McGrew, Sarah E

LAC 1225 42.75Smith, Ashlyn

CYA 1126 44.19Thornton, Lauren

LAC 1127 44.57Warntz, Cara

LAC 1128 45.02Bradley, Hailey

CYA 1129 47.49Parson, Leah

CYA 1130 47.84Esposito, Laurie

LAC 1131 54.64Carey, Michaela

 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 27.11 * Nathan Mart2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 121 30.74Yokem, Alex

CYA 122 32.25Cappella, Nick

LAC 113 32.28Migash, Anthony

LAC 114 33.84Lanius, Christopher

CYA 115 34.47Hammen, Kurt

LAC 116 35.29Holz, William

CYA 127 35.39Musone, Jacob

DAAC 128 35.69Ouart, Jeremy L

DAAC 129 37.03Smith, Jarod W

DAAC 1210 37.54McGrew, Jacob A

LAC 1111 38.36Chan, Nathaniel

SST 1112 40.72Eckard, Dylan

SST 1113 42.19Prager, Kameron

CYA 1114 47.69Heilman, Gavin

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 26.32 * Aniella Janosky1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 141 26.99Wortman, Lauren

DAAC 142 27.85Staub, Morgan O

LAC 143 29.06Myers, Amira

CYA 144 29.20Vaughn, Jocelyn

LAC 145 29.34Wurster, Jamie

DAAC 146 29.82Patterson, Abby T

DAAC 147 30.58Spaulding, Emily T

LAC 138 30.81Trout, Bryn

SST 139 32.12Gatz, Abigail

SST 1410 32.17Ridge, Makenzie

DAAC 1311 32.69Hersey, Alyssa J

DAAC 1412 36.79Keeports, Hannah K

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 24.71 * Erik H Peckmann2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 26.33Snyder, Tyler S

CYA 142 26.71Tate, Jesse W

CYA 133 27.55Fisher, Ben C

CYA 134 31.61Gemma, Anthony

DAAC 135 31.76Rickard, Sam J

LAC 146 32.28Bull, Zack

CYA 147 32.56Fox, Chris

DAAC 138 33.09Kwasnjuk, Tobias

DAAC 139 36.06McDaniel, Evan H

 
Event 31  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 25.98 * Aniella Janosky2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 161 26.38Janosky, Aniella F

DAAC 152 26.97Becker, Mia R

DAAC 163 29.33Boyd, Bari

 
Event 32  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 24.11 * Justin Geesey1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 151 39.23Rigby, Kevin

 
Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 18.56 * Haley Miller2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  81 20.59Stone, Ryelee

DAAC  72 22.75Sheridan, Emma L

DAAC  83 22.78Link, Brooklyn E

LAC  84 23.39Andrews, Telia

LAC  65 24.00Aggen, Hanna

LAC  76 24.30Kapp, Christine

LAC  87 25.35Andrews, Jade

SST  88 26.93Janocha, Molly

SST  89 26.98Liberto, Karleigh

LAC  610 28.09Welchans, Abby

CYA  811 28.28Collins, Natalie

LAC  712 29.02Stein, Bella

SST  813 29.18Rebert, Cora

CYA  814 33.05Barrett, Noelle

SST  715 35.64Ozsvath, Gabrielle

SST  616 38.97Green, Bailee

CYA  617 39.05Yankanich, Brooke

LAC  518 44.43Burke, Sarah

DAAC  419 58.10Swords, Kaylee A

DAAC  420 59.55Hoffman, Adley M

 
Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 20.43 * Austin Groff2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  81 23.18Roberts, William

LAC  82 23.66McDanel, Brendan

SST  83 25.65Martinak, Luke

DAAC  84 25.77Cruz, Max

DAAC  85 26.75Morris, Skyler M

LAC  56 31.41Rees, Jonah

DAAC  67 35.16Hoffman, Liam C

SST  68 50.53Richter, Mason

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 32.90 * Nicole Price2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 37.14Brickley, Danica

CYA 102 38.26DuRand, Brynn

SST 103 38.48Devine, Molly

CYA  94 40.44Hartman, Kelsey

SST 105 40.58Cunningham, Lindsay

LAC 106 40.98Althoff, Ashlyn
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  97 42.40Leib, Rachel

DAAC 108 42.63Miller, Gabby

SST 109 43.07Madsen, Jenna

DAAC  910 43.38McDaniel, Lily

CYA  911 43.90Gemma, Olivia

DAAC 1012 44.69Kinard, Madelynn

SST 1013 45.56Robinson, Annabelle

CYA  914 48.72Becker, Ava

SST  915 48.76Resetar, Jordyn

CYA  916 50.58Cabry, Sara

DAAC  917 50.68Bahoric, Kayla

LAC 1018 51.71Hopkins, Audrey

LAC  919 54.11Welchans, Hannah

SST  920 54.86Calp, Rhiannan

CYA 1021 55.57Bowman, Annabelle

CYA  922 55.68Brodbeck, Madeline

CYA  923 56.86Sebright, Jania

DAAC  924 57.51Mills, Taylor M

CYA 1025 58.99Roberts, Anna

LAC 1026 1:01.43Raynor, Kaitlyn

 
Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 35.78 * Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 38.70McNaughton, Ian C

LAC  92 42.00Ibarra, Isaac

DAAC 103 42.37Becker, Jakub T

DAAC  94 45.86Patterson, David S

LAC 105 47.54Lorenzen, Michael

DAAC 106 49.73Pequignot, Jud

CYA  97 50.16Hendell, John

CYA  98 53.60Brosend, Clayton

CYA 109 1:12.39Risser, Dan

CYA  9--- DQBrandstedter, Matt

Did not finish on back

CYA 10--- DQMurr, Zachary

Did not finish on back

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 28.69 * Marisa H Gingerich2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 121 28.69*Gingerich, Marisa H

DAAC 112 32.48Hetrick, Madeline M

LAC 123 33.82Welchans, Hailey

DAAC 124 35.05Shelton, Kiersten R

CYA 125 35.46Dodd, Sarah M

LAC 126 35.59Aggen, Claire

DAAC 117 35.77Long, Annie R

CYA 128 37.37Presley, Jordan

DAAC 129 38.54Swords, Ally M

CYA 1110 38.93Scalese, Charlotte M

CYA 1111 39.40Yankanich, Lauren

SST 1212 40.36Liberto, Kaira

DAAC 1113 41.37Ouart, Julia

DAAC 1214 42.02Murray, Allison L

DAAC 1115 46.08Gamber, Kelsey

SST 1216 46.13Tushingham, Jessica

LAC 1117 52.19Trebatoski, Shani

DAAC 1118 52.50McGrew, Sarah E

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 28.64 * Eric Naylor2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 111 35.42Hicks, Jared R

CYA 122 36.70Forry, Alex J

LAC 113 39.13Migash, Anthony

LAC 124 39.34Waldrup, Quinn

CYA 115 40.94Hammen, Kurt

LAC 116 41.00Stein, Brayden

SST 117 41.03Eckard, Dylan

LAC 118 41.38Hopkins, Aidan

LAC 119 46.45Chan, Nathaniel

SST 1110 50.65Prager, Kameron

CYA 1111 54.05Heilman, Gavin

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 1:04.24 * Nicole Smith2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 141 1:08.06Weeks, Danielle M

33.13 34.93

CYA 142 1:09.59Wortman, Lauren

36.22 33.37

LAC 133 1:14.35Althoff, Hayley

35.27 39.08

LAC 144 1:16.32Myers, Amira

37.02 39.30

LAC 135 1:19.48Helt, Sarah

37.82 41.66

DAAC 146 1:19.71Bollinger, Claudia N

38.21 41.50

SST 137 1:21.96Green, Courtney

39.28 42.68

SST 138 1:25.15O'Connor, Erin

42.26 42.89

CYA 139 1:27.06Gross, Anna

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 57.41 * Eric Naylor2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 131 1:06.28Hartzell, Will D

32.15 34.13

CYA 142 1:06.57Tate, Jesse W

32.71 33.86

DAAC 133 1:07.13Marshall, Casey J

32.03 35.10

SST 134 1:21.35Anderson, Mac

40.04 41.31

DAAC 135 1:25.60Rickard, Sam J

40.71 44.89
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST
 
Event 41  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 1:04.78 * Summer A Dacheux2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 151 1:04.78*Dacheux, Summer A

31.73 33.05

 
Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 31.64 * Lily Albrecht2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  81 31.64*Albrecht, Lily

SST  82 35.17Cunningham, Rachel

CYA  83 40.56Poland, Allison

SST  74 45.22Knapp, Ella

CYA  85 49.06Young, Megan

CYA  86 49.24Strayer, Catie

CYA  87 52.33Johnson, Paige

SST  78 52.89Garrett, Eva Joy

LAC  89 1:08.91Carey, Shana

LAC  510 1:10.20Trout, Madison

SST  511 1:17.73Wherley, Bly

SST  712 1:22.81Myatt, Alayna

 
Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 33.60 * Brent Forry2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  71 40.81Barley, Sean

CYA  82 46.08Roberts, William

DAAC  33 49.93Glatfelter, Tanner

LAC  74 1:00.17Barker, Noah

CYA  85 1:10.96Mamary, Danny

 
Event 45  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:05.41 * Aniella Janosky2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:14.43Smith, Michaela

35.50 38.93

SST 102 1:14.85Cunningham, Lindsay

36.02 38.83

SST 103 1:15.01Devine, Molly

35.81 39.20

LAC 104 1:18.37Mitzel, Abigail

37.86 40.51

SST  95 1:18.53Study, Katherine

37.04 41.49

SST 106 1:20.02Brickley, Danica

39.16 40.86

LAC 107 1:29.19Helt, Rachel

42.77 46.42

CYA  98 1:41.33Newbould, Caitlyn

46.41 54.92

SST  99 1:42.94Culp, Maleah

49.57 53.37

SST  910 1:51.47Liberto, Kaelyn

53.88 57.59

 
Event 46  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:08.53 * Patrick S O'Neill2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:08.53*O'Neill, Patrick S

32.52 36.01

CYA  92 1:10.61Forry, Brent

33.40 37.21

DAAC 103 1:20.28McKee, Kieran C

37.31 42.97

CYA 104 1:26.51Beck, Cody J

40.24 46.27

LAC 105 1:45.51Latzko, Matthew

50.44 55.07

CYA  96 1:51.77Sequino, Thomas

52.59 59.18

 
Event 47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 58.36 * Aniella F Janosky2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 121 1:04.76Dodd, Sarah M

31.74 33.02

DAAC 112 1:05.00Beierschmitt, Grace

31.37 33.63

LAC 113 1:06.10Barley, Natalie

31.87 34.23

DAAC 114 1:06.63Long, Annie R

31.71 34.92

DAAC 125 1:10.27Becker, Ania E

32.83 37.44

SST 126 1:13.98Green, Allyson

35.28 38.70

CYA 127 1:14.52Alloway, Emma J

35.99 38.53

LAC 128 1:18.53Vernoia, Marissa

36.48 42.05

CYA 119 1:20.62Smith, Kendall

37.32 43.30

DAAC 1210 1:21.20Glatfelter, Sadie

38.23 42.97

CYA 1211 1:23.97Snare, Emily

39.73 44.24

 
Event 48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 56.82 * Alec K Peckmann2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 121 56.82*Peckmann, Alec K

27.27 29.55

LAC 122 1:08.02Lorenzen, Jacob

32.60 35.42

SST 123 1:08.86Yokem, Alex

34.06 34.80

CYA 114 1:09.25Hicks, Jared R

33.17 36.08

CYA 125 1:11.21Cappella, Nick

33.75 37.46

LAC 116 1:15.05Lanius, Christopher

35.08 39.97
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 127 1:15.23Mack, Daniel

35.52 39.71

CYA 118 1:15.59Schaefer, Noah

35.92 39.67

CYA 129 1:16.79Forry, Alex J

35.56 41.23

LAC 1110 1:18.72Holz, William

37.04 41.68

DAAC 1211 1:26.89McGrew, Jacob A

40.40 46.49

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 55.17 * Michelle King2/2/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 141 1:03.78Wurster, Jamie

30.18 33.60

CYA 132 1:03.94Spinney, Sarah E

30.08 33.86

DAAC 143 1:08.10Spaulding, Emily T

32.20 35.90

DAAC 144 1:10.11Bollinger, Claudia N

33.01 37.10

SST 135 1:11.66Green, Courtney

33.16 38.50

DAAC 136 1:12.99Hersey, Alyssa J

35.78 37.21

SST 137 1:15.87Hildebrand, Alisyn

34.85 41.02

CYA 138 1:18.21Spahr, Morgyn

35.58 42.63

CYA 149 1:21.04Kunkel, Carolyn

DAAC 1410 1:21.88Keeports, Hannah K

38.85 43.03

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 54.35 * Chris Bankert2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:01.05Snyder, Tyler S

28.31 32.74

DAAC 132 1:08.62Boyd, Brannon N

33.51 35.11

CYA 143 1:15.25Fox, Chris

1:15.26

 
Event 51  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 56.52 * Aniella F Janosky2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 151 57.18Becker, Mia R

27.46 29.72

 
Event 53  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 18.98 * Lily Albrecht2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  81 18.98*Albrecht, Lily

CYA  72 23.79Gemma, Ava

SST  83 24.03Madsen, Sara

LAC  84 24.41Schwinger, Samantha

LAC  75 25.20Lanius, Mikaela

LAC  86 25.91Howell, Marion

CYA  87 26.06Minich, Allison

SST  88 26.57Wherley, Tia

CYA  89 28.06Buia, Ainsley

CYA  810 28.14Strayer, Catie

SST  811 28.18Rebert, Cora

DAAC  812 28.75Pequignot, Emma

DAAC  813 29.95Cunningham, Cierra L

LAC  714 30.22Busser, Claire

LAC  715 30.67Schwinger, Elizabeth

DAAC  716 30.98Conrad, Kyra

CYA  817 32.35Johnson, Paige

DAAC  618 33.13Craig, Nora L

LAC  719 33.21Poff, Carly

LAC  720 34.35Stein, Bella

CYA  721 36.05Stover, Kadia

LAC  822 40.11Carey, Shana

CYA  8--- DQBarrett, Noelle

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

LAC  5--- DQTrout, Madison

Alternating Kick

 
Event 54  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 19.66 * Tommy Wilt2/24/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  81 25.21McNaughton, Cole

DAAC  72 26.54Hetrick, Michael R

DAAC  6--- DQHoffman, Liam C

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 55  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 38.08 * Michelle King2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 41.51Minich, Sarah

SST 102 42.95Madsen, Jenna

DAAC 103 44.52Sporer, Bryn

SST  94 44.54Study, Katherine

LAC 105 47.71Helt, Rachel

DAAC 106 48.23Garver, Breeann

LAC 107 48.72Moore, Olivia

SST  98 48.82Richter, Lauren

DAAC 109 50.33Smith, Amber

CYA  910 52.35Arganbright, Jenna

CYA 1011 53.22Brink, Eve

DAAC  912 54.14Webb, Em N

SST 1013 54.34Robinson, Annabelle

CYA 1014 54.48Roberts, Anna

CYA 1015 54.64Nauss, Heidi

LAC 1016 54.69Howell, Emma

LAC  917 56.09Holz, Molly

CYA  918 57.26Peyton, Evelyn

CYA  919 1:00.01Gemma, Olivia

SST  920 1:01.44Resetar, Jordyn

LAC 1021 1:05.88Herbert, Emily

CYA 1022 1:07.31Bowman, Annabelle
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST
 
Event 56  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 38.92 * Tommy Wilt2/21/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 40.76Tate, Lucas B

CYA 102 48.23Stover, Kohen

DAAC 103 48.74Miller, Jackson C

LAC  94 51.48Ibarra, Isaac

DAAC  95 51.67Patterson, David S

LAC 106 54.15McDanel, Shane

CYA 107 58.50Dom, Curtis

CYA  9--- DQKhan, Awais

Alternating Kick

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 37.28 * Lindsay Beck2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 121 39.19Green, Allyson

CYA 122 39.80Presley, Jordan

CYA 113 41.05Cabry, Erin

SST 124 43.38Culp, Janna

DAAC 125 43.83Swaltek, Kayla N

SST 116 46.04Costello, Brigid

CYA 117 46.89Yankanich, Lauren

SST 128 48.70Gebhart, Katie

LAC 119 50.85Warntz, Cara

SST 1210 50.87Klinger, Sidney

LAC 1111 52.28Trebatoski, Shani

LAC 1112 52.49Bradley, Hailey

LAC 1213 52.98Smith, Ashlyn

CYA 1114 53.43Klinedinst, Alyssa

LAC 1115 54.26Baker, Kate

DAAC 1116 55.64Hoopes, Hailey

CYA 1117 56.73Ellis, Samantha

CYA 1118 57.97Thornton, Lauren

CYA 1119 1:03.60Esposito, Laurie

LAC 1120 1:13.53Carey, Michaela

 
Event 58  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 36.19 * Jesse Strickhouser2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 36.57Spangler, Jake M

LAC 122 44.59Waldrup, Quinn

CYA 123 46.22Musone, Jacob

LAC 114 48.41Stein, Brayden

DAAC 125 53.07Smith, Jarod W

 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 1:13.44 * Sarah Evans2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:19.26Aspey, Allie R

37.52 41.74

CYA 142 1:22.03Vaughn, Jocelyn

38.54 43.49

DAAC 143 1:25.12Patterson, Abby T

40.36 44.76

DAAC 134 1:27.53Shoemaker, Kyra M

40.94 46.59

LAC 135 1:28.39Helt, Sarah

41.48 46.91

SST 136 1:30.98Gatz, Abigail

42.03 48.95

LAC 137 1:34.70Trout, Bryn

44.00 50.70

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 1:07.97 * Adam Becker2/21/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 131 1:19.89Lanius, Matthew

37.69 42.20

CYA 132 1:22.85Fisher, Ben C

38.99 43.86

DAAC 133 1:23.08Aspey, Cameron P

38.05 45.03

CYA 134 1:30.49Gemma, Anthony

39.04 51.45

DAAC 135 1:37.23Boyd, Brannon N

46.45 50.78

LAC 146 1:39.56Bull, Zack

45.83 53.73

DAAC 137 1:42.85Kwasnjuk, Tobias

45.74 57.11

 
Event 62  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 1:07.30 * Adam Becker2/5/2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 151 1:48.07Rigby, Kevin

50.22 57.85

 
Event 63  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 16.12 * Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  81 16.70Cunningham, Rachel

LAC  82 17.52Aggen, Holly

CYA  83 19.98Poland, Allison

DAAC  84 22.64Cunningham, Cierra L

CYA  85 23.52Froman, Emily

DAAC  86 24.31Link, Brooklyn E

SST  77 27.04Knapp, Ella

SST  78 28.10Study, Maggie

DAAC  89 28.18Pequignot, Emma

CYA  810 29.29Buia, Ainsley

LAC  6--- DQAggen, Hanna

 
Event 64  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 16.46 * Brent Forry2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  71 27.96Hetrick, Michael R

 
Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 32.38 * Hali Flickinger2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 32.47Lash, Kalyn R

SST 102 37.19Wherley, Mya

LAC 103 41.14Moore, Olivia

LAC  94 41.47Mitzel, Scarlet

LAC  95 43.39Warntz, Ally
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 106 45.09Hopkins, Audrey

CYA  97 47.92Yankanich, Anna

DAAC  98 48.23McDaniel, Lily

LAC 109 53.50Hilbert, Marisa

LAC  910 1:00.01Holz, Molly

 
Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 33.80 * Brent Forry2/4/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  91 33.80*Forry, Brent

SST 102 36.70Nickol, Ryan

DAAC 103 44.11Miller, Jackson C

DAAC 104 44.21McKee, Kieran C

DAAC 105 44.80Barnes, Si

CYA 106 49.64Nadzom, Izak

LAC 107 53.71Lorenzen, Michael

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 28.97 * Michelle King2/3/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 121 29.82Gingerich, Marisa H

DAAC 112 31.28Beierschmitt, Grace

DAAC 123 34.46Shelton, Kiersten R

LAC 114 35.28Barley, Natalie

CYA 125 35.96Alloway, Emma J

SST 126 37.36Flemion, Lauren

DAAC 117 40.75Weaver, Madisyn M

DAAC 128 42.00Barnes, Sophie

DAAC 129 43.23Murray, Allison L

DAAC 1110 52.48Cable, Anna

 
Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 30.84 * Stephen Cashman2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 111 37.81Hopkins, Aidan

DAAC 122 43.39Ouart, Jeremy L

CYA 113 45.14Schaefer, Noah

 
Event 69  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 1:03.12 * Aniella F Janosky1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 141 1:10.58Weeks, Danielle M

32.01 38.57

LAC 132 1:16.73Althoff, Hayley

35.49 41.24

DAAC 133 1:17.85Goodling, Karly

35.67 42.18

LAC 144 1:21.38Grove, Morgan

37.96 43.42

SST 145 1:21.82Ridge, Makenzie

37.15 44.67

CYA 136 1:41.81Spahr, Morgyn

43.97 57.84

 
Event 70  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 1:01.69 * Stephen Cashman2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:04.83Link, Hunter A

29.40 35.43

DAAC 132 1:58.72McDaniel, Evan H

51.32 1:07.40

 
Event 71  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 1:01.82 * Aniella F Janosky2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 161 1:03.33Janosky, Aniella F

29.09 34.24

DAAC 152 1:07.72Dacheux, Summer A

30.83 36.89

DAAC 163 1:18.18Boyd, Bari

35.40 42.78

 
Event 73  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:10.91 * Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2009

R Wolfgang, E Fuhrman, L Braswell, K Schaeffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:11.82SST

1) Albrecht, Lily 8 2) Knapp, Ella 7

3) Madsen, Sara 8 4) Cunningham, Rachel 8

35.17 36.65

A2 1:20.60CYA

1) Minich, Allison 8 2) Froman, Emily 8

3) Poland, Allison 8 4) Gemma, Ava 7

51.18 29.42

B3 1:24.48LAC

1) Kapp, Christine 7 2) Andrews, Jade 8

3) Howell, Marion 8 4) Andrews, Telia 8

42.75 41.73

A4 1:25.19DAAC

1) Cunningham, Cierra L 8 2) Link, Brooklyn E 8

3) Pequignot, Emma 8 4) Sheridan, Emma L 7

42.01 43.18

B5 1:31.29CYA

1) Young, Megan 8 2) Strayer, Catie 8

3) Johnson, Paige 8 4) Buia, Ainsley 8

46.47 44.82

B6 1:34.35SST

1) Rebert, Cora 8 2) Janocha, Molly 8

3) Study, Maggie 7 4) Wherley, Tia 8

50.16 44.19

C7 1:37.35LAC

1) Aggen, Hanna 6 2) Carey, Shana 8

3) Busser, Claire 7 4) Welchans, Abby 6

52.51 44.84

C8 1:51.59CYA

1) Collins, Natalie 8 2) Yankanich, Brooke 6

3) Stover, Kadia 7 4) Barrett, Noelle 8

52.48 59.11

C9 2:06.97SST

1) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 7 2) Wherley, Bly 5

3) Garrett, Eva Joy 7 4) Liberto, Karleigh 8

1:17.49 49.48
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 73  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D10 2:25.46LAC

1) Stein, Bella 7 2) Burke, Sarah 5

3) Trout, Madison 5 4) Schwinger, Elizabeth 7

1:25.50 59.96

B11 2:59.99DAAC

1) Craig, Nora L 6 2) Hoffman, Adley M 4

3) Conrad, Kyra 7 4) Swords, Kaylee A 4

1:26.96 1:33.03

A--- DQLAC

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Lanius, Mikaela 7 2) Schwinger, Samantha 8

3) Stone, Ryelee 8 4) Aggen, Holly 8

38.13 33.11

 
Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:14.20 * Spring Grove Swim Club1/31/2009

L Parker, Z Hollinger, N Myers, C Roberts

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.49DAAC

1) Glatfelter, Tanner 3 2) Cruz, Max 8

3) Hetrick, Michael R 7 4) Morris, Skyler M 8

44.52 42.97

A2 1:41.47LAC

1) McDanel, Brendan 8 2) Rees, Jonah 5

3) Barley, Sean 7 4) Barker, Noah 7

54.23 47.24

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 2:09.97 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/5/2011

G Beierschmitt, K Lash, A Long, M Hetrick

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.75SST

1) Brickley, Danica 10 2) Richter, Lauren 9

3) Cunningham, Lindsay 10 4) Wherley, Mya 10

35.00 34.43 37.87 28.45

A2 2:17.94DAAC

1) Lash, Kalyn R 10 2) Sporer, Bryn 10

3) Miller, Gabby 10 4) Smith, Amber 10

31.57 32.96 37.45 35.96

A3 2:24.53CYA

1) Smith, Michaela 10 2) DuRand, Brynn 10

3) Arganbright, Jenna 9 4) Minich, Sarah 10

34.89 36.30 38.37 34.97

B4 2:25.77SST

1) Devine, Molly 10 2) Study, Katherine 9

3) Madsen, Jenna 10 4) Robinson, Annabelle 10

35.08 37.27 36.98 36.44

A5 2:30.11LAC

1) Mitzel, Abigail 10 2) Mitzel, Scarlet 9

3) Moore, Olivia 10 4) Althoff, Ashlyn 10

37.31 39.37 36.13 37.30

B6 2:32.46CYA

1) Hartman, Kelsey 9 2) Leib, Rachel 9

3) Yankanich, Anna 9 4) Brink, Eve 10

34.70 38.12 41.72 37.92

B7 2:41.57LAC

1) Hilbert, Marisa 10 2) Helt, Rachel 10

3) Howell, Emma 10 4) Warntz, Ally 9

42.66 38.45

B8 2:44.39DAAC

1) Bahoric, Kayla 9 2) McDaniel, Lily 9

3) Kinard, Madelynn 10 4) Webb, Em N 9

51.35 31.89 40.01 41.14

C9 2:57.21CYA

1) Becker, Ava 9 2) Peyton, Evelyn 9

3) Cabry, Sara 9 4) Thornton, Courtney 9

45.37 50.89 41.72 39.23

C10 3:01.26SST

1) Resetar, Jordyn 9 2) Liberto, Kaelyn 9

3) Culp, Maleah 9 4) Calp, Rhiannan 9

44.04 48.28 46.53 42.41

C11 3:07.80LAC

1) Herbert, Emily 10 2) Holz, Molly 9

3) Welchans, Hannah 9 4) Hopkins, Audrey 10

58.10 39.39 48.60 41.71

D12 3:31.50CYA

1) Brodbeck, Madeline 9 2) Sebright, Jania 9

3) Towne, Elizabeth 9 4) Bowman, Annabelle 10

54.29 52.02 57.00 48.19

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 2:09.17 * Central York Aquatics2/4/2012

B Forry, I McNaughton, L Tate, P O'Neill

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.17*CYA

1) Forry, Brent 9 2) McNaughton, Ian C 10

3) Tate, Lucas B 10 4) O'Neill, Patrick S 10

32.44 33.44 15.12 48.17

A2 2:30.69DAAC

1) McKee, Kieran C 10 2) Pequignot, Jud 10

3) Miller, Jackson C 10 4) Becker, Jakub T 10

34.69 39.97 39.20 36.83

B3 2:42.07CYA

1) Nadzom, Izak 10 2) Hendell, John 9

3) Stover, Kohen 10 4) Beck, Cody J 10

42.45 41.99 39.11 38.52

A4 2:55.37LAC

1) McDanel, Shane 10 2) Lorenzen, Michael 10

3) Latzko, Matthew 10 4) Ibarra, Isaac 9

42.35 15.87 1:57.15

C5 3:30.34CYA

1) Brosend, Clayton 9 2) Khan, Awais 9

3) Risser, Dan 10 4) Dom, Curtis 10

47.94 1:04.07 53.56 44.77

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:53.96 * Dover Area Aquatic Club2/4/1995

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.77CYA

1) Gingerich, Marisa H 12 2) Craney, Kaeley 12

3) Hartman, Sarah E 11 4) Dodd, Sarah M 12

26.54 30.81 29.32 29.10
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:56.38DAAC

1) Hetrick, Madeline M 11 2) Long, Annie R 11

3) Shelton, Kiersten R 12 4) Beierschmitt, Grace 11

27.81 29.56 29.62 29.39

A3 2:06.76LAC

1) Welchans, Hailey 12 2) Vernoia, Marissa 12

3) Aggen, Claire 12 4) Barley, Natalie 11

29.61 34.87 31.60 30.68

B4 2:12.66DAAC

1) Swaltek, Kayla N 12 2) Swords, Ally M 12

3) Weaver, Madisyn M 11 4) Becker, Ania E 12

32.31 34.54 35.25 30.56

B5 2:13.13CYA

1) Presley, Jordan 12 2) Alloway, Emma J 12

3) Smith, Kendall 11 4) Scalese, Charlotte M 11

32.78 34.18 33.49 32.68

A6 2:13.95SST

1) Culp, Janna 12 2) Costello, Brigid 11

3) Green, Allyson 12 4) Flemion, Lauren 12

34.39 39.82 28.44 31.30

C7 2:20.93DAAC

1) Barnes, Sophie 12 2) Glatfelter, Sadie 12

3) Ouart, Julia 11 4) Murray, Allison L 12

35.56 36.60 33.91 34.86

C8 2:21.04CYA

1) Yankanich, Lauren 11 2) Snare, Emily 12

3) Klinedinst, Alyssa 11 4) Cabry, Erin 11

34.28 35.65 37.28 33.83

B9 2:32.22SST

1) Liberto, Kaira 12 2) Gebhart, Katie 12

3) Tushingham, Jessica 12 4) Klinger, Sidney 12

37.69 37.06 37.72 39.75

B10 3:01.37LAC

1) Baker, Kate 11 2) Trebatoski, Shani 11

3) Warntz, Cara 11 4) Smith, Ashlyn 12

40.66 44.83 52.57 43.31

D11 3:01.82CYA

1) Ellis, Samantha 11 2) Esposito, Laurie 11

3) Parson, Leah 11 4) Gemma, Olivia 9

41.75 48.51 51.44 40.12

D--- DQDAAC

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) McGrew, Sarah E 11 2) Cable, Anna 11

3) Hoopes, Hailey 11 4) Gamber, Kelsey 11

43.96 41.35 41.85 33.69

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:57.65 * Dover Area Aquatic Club2/7/2004

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.18SST

1) Mack, Daniel 12 2) Knapp, Cullen 9

3) Nickol, Ryan 10 4) Yokem, Alex 12

34.97 32.61 33.60 30.00

A2 2:12.30LAC

1) Lorenzen, Jacob 12 2) Migash, Anthony 11

3) Waldrup, Quinn 12 4) Lanius, Christopher 11

31.25 33.66 34.30 33.09

A3 2:24.23DAAC

1) Smith, Jarod W 12 2) Ouart, Jeremy L 12

3) McGrew, Jacob A 12 4) Spangler, Jake M 12

39.16 37.25 38.03 29.79

A--- DQCYA

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Hicks, Jared R 11 2) Cappella, Nick 12

3) Musone, Jacob 12 4) Forry, Alex J 12

31.39 15.61 16.79 1:07.53

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:49.49 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/5/2011

M Becker, S Beierschmitt, S Dacheux, N Smith

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.03CYA

1) Spinney, Sarah E 13 2) Vaughn, Jocelyn 14

3) Wortman, Lauren 14 4) Weeks, Danielle M 14

29.47 29.31 27.15 28.10

A2 1:54.49LAC

1) Myers, Amira 14 2) Althoff, Hayley 13

3) Wurster, Jamie 14 4) Mitzel, Anne 14

29.40 29.69 28.41 26.99

A3 1:58.70DAAC

1) Aspey, Allie R 14 2) Spaulding, Emily T 14

3) Patterson, Abby T 14 4) Staub, Morgan O 14

29.43 31.07 29.83 28.37

B4 2:07.47DAAC

1) Shoemaker, Kyra M 13 2) Bollinger, Claudia N 14

3) Hersey, Alyssa J 13 4) Goodling, Karly 13

32.14 31.37 32.69 31.27

A5 2:10.49SST

1) Gatz, Abigail 13 2) Ridge, Makenzie 14

3) Hildebrand, Alisyn 13 4) Green, Courtney 13

32.12 32.76 32.95 32.66

B6 2:16.34LAC

1) Trout, Bryn 13 2) Bradley, Hailey 11

3) Helt, Sarah 13 4) Grove, Morgan 14

31.43 42.65 31.00 31.26

B7 2:32.11CYA

1) Gross, Anna 13 2) Thornton, Lauren 11

3) Kunkel, Carolyn 14 4) Spahr, Morgyn 13

34.59 44.42 37.66 35.44

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:45.01 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/12/2005

E Naylor, A Woods, S Cashman, B Black

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.70CYA

1) Peckmann, Alec K 12 2) Hartzell, Will D 13

3) Tate, Jesse W 14 4) Fisher, Ben C 13

25.80 26.60 26.39 26.91

A2 1:46.07DAAC

1) Snyder, Tyler S 14 2) Aspey, Cameron P 13

3) Link, Hunter A 14 4) Marshall, Casey J 13

26.44 27.47 26.79 25.37
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FCSL Patriot Divison Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - SST

(Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B3 2:15.18DAAC

1) Boyd, Brannon N 13 2) Kwasnjuk, Tobias 13

3) McDaniel, Evan H 13 4) Rickard, Sam J 13

32.37 35.03 36.68 31.10

B4 2:15.38CYA

1) Gemma, Anthony 13 2) Hammen, Kurt 11

3) Schaefer, Noah 11 4) Fox, Chris 14

31.44 34.37 35.60 33.97

A5 2:16.35LAC

1) Holz, William 11 2) Hopkins, Aidan 11

3) Bull, Zack 14 4) Lanius, Matthew 13

36.26 36.15 35.63 28.31

 
Event 81  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:49.55 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/5/2011

A Janosky, B Boyd, B Link, C Dacheux

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.03DAAC

1) Janosky, Aniella F 16 2) Boyd, Bari 16

3) Dacheux, Summer A 15 4) Becker, Mia R 15

26.51 29.49 27.53 26.50


